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of the Bofors guns and HDW submaines respectively?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (DR. RAJA
RAMANNA): (a) and (b). it is not possible to quantify the exact expenditure incurred on the investigation of criminal cases. The Conduct of such investigations is a statutory obligation of the State and such expenses are not recoverable from the offenders.

[English)

Stimulus to Teachers for Research
Work

7732. SHRIERA ANBARASU: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Goverriment propose to give any incentives to those teachers/Princi-
pals of Kendriya Vidyalayas who get doctorate degrees for their research works;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor,

(d) whether any requests in this regard have been received by Governmentfrom All india Kendriya Vidyalaya Teachers Association; and

(e) it so, the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DE-
VELOPMENT (SHRI CHIMANBHAI
MEHTA): (a) No, Sir.

() and (c). Do not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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Complaint against IAS/PS Officers in Punjab and Chaodigarh

7733. BABA SUCHA SINGH: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of LAS. and |P.S.
Officers in Punjab and Chandigarh against whom complaints of misconduct have been received during the last three years;

(b) the number of such complaints enquired into departmentally and those enquire through Vigilance Department;

(c) the number of enquiries completed and the number of pending cases;

(d) the number of complaints found correct and the details of action proposed to be taken; and

(e) the progress of the pending enquiries?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI VISH-
WANATH PRATAP SINGH): (a) to (e). The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House.

Computer Manpower

7734, SHRI KALP NTH RAL: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is adequate manpower in the country now to meet the requirements of the increasing number of computers introduced in different fields;

(b) it 80, the estimate of the man-power now available and estimate of the requirement by the end of the next plan; and

(c) the steps being taken to train the required man power to meet the increasing needs?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (DR. RAJA
RAMANNA): (a) While the man-power at lower/middle level of competence at higher
Levels.

(b) The estimated man-power for computers now available in the county is 80,000 at degree/diploma levels. The estimated requirement by the end of the 8th Plan is 3,00,000 computer personnel at degree/ diploma levels.

(c) Department fo Electronics (DOE) initiated in 1983, a Programme on development of Manpower for Computers. As part of this programme, DOE jointly with the Ministry of Human Resource Development/UGC initiated Computer Courses at different levels in new institutions. A major bottleneck in faster development of computer manpower is the shortage of teachers. In order to overcome this problems, DOE has staried the following schemes:—

(i) Teachers Training Programme for Diploma in Computer, Applications;

(i) Teachers Training Programme for Master of Computer Applications;
(if) Cross Migration Scheme;

(iv) Continuing Education Scheme;

Government is also considering to involve private sector training institutes to supplement the efforts of Government to meet the increasing need of manpower.

Letters from MPs
7735. SHRI MADAN LAL KHURANA:

Wil the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:
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(a) the number of letters recsived by the Ministry of Personnel, public Grievances and Pensions for M.Ps. during the last three months relating to servico matters of Govemment employees;

(b) how many of these have beenfinally disposed of and how many are still pending;
and

(c) the steps taken to expedite the replies thereto?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI VISH-
WANATH PRATAP SINGH): (a) 105.

(b) Disposed of : 52
Pending 53

(c) Every efforts is made to send final replies to Members of Parliament as expeditiously as possible.

Vacant posts in Kendriya Vidyalsya
Sangathan

7736. SHRI RAMJILAL YADAV: Wil the PRIME MINISTER be pleased toreferto the reply given 20 April, 1989 to Unstarred Question No. 6256 regarding vacant postsin Regional officers of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan and states:

(a) the number of vacancies of Administrative Officer in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan as on date;

(b) whether any of the vacancies that existed in April, 1989 has since been filled up;

(c) il so, detaills thereof; and

(d) i not, reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE N THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DE-
VELOPMENT (SHRI CHIMANBHAI
MEHTA): (a) 1o (d). At present, there are 4

